

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: TARRANT COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
 DESCRIPTION: PAVING, STORM DRAIN, WATER AND SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
 FOR LAKE STREET

TNP JOB NO: TAR 15201
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$223,865.50
 BID DATE: MARCH 9, 2016
 BID TIME: 10:30 A.M.

				BIDDERS			
				McClendon Construction Company, Inc.		Reliable Paving, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
SECTION A - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS							
A-1	Right of Way Preparation	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
A-2	Unclassified Street Excavation	493	CY	\$35.00	\$17,255.00	\$35.00	\$17,255.00
A-3	7" Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (27' B-B)	1,433	SY	\$50.00	\$71,650.00	\$55.00	\$78,815.00
A-4	8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	1,592	SY	\$4.00	\$6,368.00	\$5.50	\$8,756.00
A-5	Hydrated Lime @ 36#/SY	29	TON	\$155.00	\$4,495.00	\$190.00	\$5,510.00
A-6	6" HMA Transition Pavement	49	SY	\$60.00	\$2,940.00	\$96.00	\$4,704.00
A-7	6" Reinforced Concrete Driveway Approach and Transition	153	SY	\$75.00	\$11,475.00	\$52.00	\$7,956.00
A-8	Gravel Driveway Transition	9	SY	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$540.00
A-9	Reinforced Concrete Header	27	LF	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$6.00	\$162.00
A-10	Temporary Crushed Stone Driving Surface	500	TON	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
A-11	4' Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	13	SF	\$7.00	\$91.00	\$10.00	\$130.00
A-12	Restore Parkways	560	SY	\$13.00	\$7,280.00	\$8.00	\$4,480.00
A-13	Topsoil	560	SY	\$3.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.00	\$3,360.00
A-14	Solid Block Sodding	560	SY	\$6.60	\$3,696.00	\$8.00	\$4,480.00
A-15	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
A-16	Erosion Control & SWPPP	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
A-17	Miscellaneous Paving Allowance	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SUBTOTAL - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS					\$171,880.00		\$198,148.00
SECTION B - WATER IMPROVEMENTS							
B-1	6" PVC (DR 18) Water Line	287	LF	\$50.00	\$14,350.00	\$55.00	\$15,785.00
B-2	1" Long Water Service Assembly, Connection & Meter	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
B-3	1" Short Water Service Assembly, Connection & Meter	2	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
B-4	Ductile Iron Fittings	0.20	TON	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,920.00
B-5	Connect to Existing Water Line	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00
B-6	Trench Safety	287	LF	\$1.00	\$287.00	\$2.00	\$574.00
B-7	Miscellaneous Water Allowance	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOTAL - WATER IMPROVEMENTS					\$22,837.00		\$30,279.00

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: TARRANT COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
DESCRIPTION: PAVING, STORM DRAIN, WATER AND SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
FOR LAKE STREET

TNP JOB NO: TAR 15201

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$223,865.50

BID DATE: MARCH 9, 2016

BID TIME: 10:30 A.M.

				BIDDERS			
				McClendon Construction Company, Inc.		Reliable Paving, Inc.	
	SECTION C - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS						
C-1	Adjust Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rim to Grade 6" PVC (SDR-26) Sanitary Sewer Line (Main and Services)	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
C-2	Sanitary Sewer Service Tee Wye & Cleanout	223	LF	\$65.00	\$14,495.00	\$67.00	\$14,941.00
C-3	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
C-4	4' Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
C-5	Trench Safety	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
C-6	Pre-Construction TV of Sewer Line	223	LF	\$2.00	\$446.00	\$6.00	\$1,338.00
C-7	Post-Construction TV of Sewer Line	160	LF	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00
C-8	Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer Allowance	160	LF	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00
C-9		1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	SUBTOTAL - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS				\$24,531.00		\$35,619.00
	TOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS				\$171,880.00		\$198,148.00
	TOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS				\$22,837.00		\$30,279.00
	TOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS				\$24,531.00		\$35,619.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$219,248.00		\$264,046.00

Approved: Chris G. Edwards